Doctors, thereafter, spoke before the students & their 

parents already assembled in a hall, on necessity of Human 

Papillomavirus (HPV) vaccine for girls at an early age to 

protect them from cervical cancer.  

Upon consent of thei parents, two hundred fifty-five (255) 

girls were vaccinated.  

Mothers of the girls, one hundred fifteen (115) of them, got 

themselves registered for Anemia screening under Matri 

Raksha project. Height, weight and age of each one were 

recorded. Blood pressure and Blood glucose of each were 

measured. Specialsts examined and prescribed meedicines 

that were provided free.